
Men Team Composition with rounds results 
 

65. Pakistan (PAK / RtgAvg:2031, Captain: Madni, Waqar Ahmad / TB1: 11 / TB2: 234,5) 

Bo.  Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Games Rp w we 
w-
we 

K rtg+/- 

1  
Amir 
Karim 

2265 PAK 1 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 1 3,5 11 2230 3,5 4,13 
-

0,63 
15 -9,4 

2  
Waqar 
Mohamed 

2207 PAK ½ 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 1 8,5 11 2504 8,5 4,27 4,23 15 63,5 

3  
Butt 
Khalil Ur 
Rehman 

0 PAK 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  4,0 10 2183 4     

4  
Ahmed 
Haseeb 

2253 PAK 1 ½ 1 ½ 1  1 ½ 0 1 ½ 7,0 10 2381 7 5,28 1,72 25 43,0 

5  
Wahid 
Hussain 

0 PAK      0     1 1,0 2 0 1     

Player info 
Amir Karim 2265 PAK Rp:2230 
Rd. SNo  Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo. 
1 464 FM Van Hoolandt Patrick 2231 MNC 2229 5,5 s 1 1 
2 348 FM Olsen Heini 2376 FAI 2393 5,0 s 0 1 
3 222 GM Franco Ocampos Zenon 2501 PAR 2617 7,5 w 0 1 
4 382 IM Solomon Kenny 2337 RSA 2387 6,0 w 0 1 
5 409 FM Jones Richard S 2307 WLS 2328 6,0 s ½ 1 
6 208 GM Chandler Murray G 2515 NZL 2455 6,0 w 0 1 
7 649 IM Grooten Hermann 2376 AHO 2309 6,5 s 0 1 
8 489  Samhouri Bilal 2205 JOR 2159 4,5 w 1 1 
9 167 GM Miezis Normunds 2557 LAT 2561 5,5 s 0 1 
10 372 IM Berend Fred 2345 LUX 2222 6,5 w 0 1 
11 456  Espinoza Felix 2243 NCA 2258 4,0 w 1 1 
Waqar Mohamed 2207 PAK Rp:2504 
Rd. SNo  Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo. 
1 458  Krulich Roman 2239 GER 2149 4,5 w ½ 2 
2 343 IM Rodgaard John 2383 FAI 2309 4,0 w 1 2 
3 399 FM Patriarca Luis 2318 PAR 2142 1,5 s 1 2 
4 429 CM Steel Henry Robert 2280 RSA 2201 4,5 s ½ 2 
5 431  Kett Tim 2272 WLS 2161 5,0 w 1 2 
6 402 FM Smith Robert W 2316 NZL 1790 0,5 s 1 2 
7 704  Mensing Fabio 2125 AHO 2059 4,0 w 1 2 
8 477 FM Rimawi B T 2221 JOR 2077 3,0 s 1 2 
9 195 GM Sveshnikov Evgeny 2525 LAT 2537 6,5 w 0 2 
10 389 IM Bakalarz Mietek 2330 LUX 2284 5,0 s ½ 2 
11 481  Picado Jorge 2219 NCA 2132 4,0 s 1 2 
Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 PAK Rp:2183 
Rd. SNo  Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo. 
1 522  Gentilleau Jean-Philippe 2158 MNC 1596 0,5 s 1 3 
2 427  Poulsen Martin 2281 FAI 2179 3,5 s 0 3 
3 424 FM Kropff Ricardo 2286 PAR 2327 6,5 w 0 3 
4 438 CM Cawdery Daniel 2265 RSA 2072 4,0 w 1 3 



5 514  Blackburn Jonathan Lb 2175 WLS 1787 2,0 s 1 3 
6 418 FM Nokes Roger I 2293 NZL 2330 5,5 w 0 3 
7 700  Maduro Sherman 2039 AHO 1855 3,0 s 0 3 
8 425 FM Mansour Sameer 2285 JOR 2134 5,0 w 1 3 
9 209 GM Meijers Viesturs 2514 LAT 2431 6,5 s 0 3 
10 449  Jeitz Christian 2251 LUX 1915 5,0 w 0 3 
Ahmed Haseeb 2253 PAK Rp:2381 
Rd. SNo  Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo. 
1 506  Lebel Patrick 2187 MNC 1957 4,5 w 1 4 
2 509  Andreasen Joan Hendrik 2179 FAI 2372 5,5 w ½ 4 
3 446 FM Peralta Eduardo 2257 PAR 2258 3,5 s 1 4 
4 430 IM Mabusela Johanne Mayedi 2273 RSA 2237 4,0 s ½ 4 
5 753  Spice Alan 2173 WLS 1996 2,0 w 1 4 
7 681  Flanders Cander 2027 AHO 1969 2,0 w 1 4 
8 346 FM Samhouri A 2378 JOR 2354 4,5 s ½ 4 
9 230 GM Lanka Zigurds 2491 LAT 2340 3,0 w 0 4 
10 501  Gengler Pierre 2200 LUX 2147 1,5 s 1 4 
11 523 FM Bravo William 2157 NCA 2154 3,0 w ½ 3 
Wahid Hussain 0 PAK Rp:0 
Rd. SNo  Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo. 
6 433 FM Lukey Stephen G 2271 NZL 2186 4,0 s 0 4 
11 499  Alfaro William 2200 NCA 2007 3,5 s 1 4 

Board Pairings 
Round 1 on 2008/11/13 at 15:00 

Bo. 96   Monaco (MNC) Rtg - 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg ½ :3½ 

60.1 FM Van Hoolandt Patrick 2231 -  Amir Karim 2265 0 - 1 
60.2  Krulich Roman 2239 -  Waqar Mohamed 2207 ½ - ½ 
60.3  Gentilleau Jean-Philippe 2158 -  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 0 - 1 
60.4  Lebel Patrick 2187 -  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 0 - 1 
Round 2 on 2008/11/14 at 15:00 

Bo. 72   Faroe Islands (FAI) Rtg - 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg 2½:1½ 

17.1 FM Olsen Heini 2376 -  Amir Karim 2265 1 - 0 
17.2 IM Rodgaard John 2383 -  Waqar Mohamed 2207 0 - 1 
17.3  Poulsen Martin 2281 -  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 1 - 0 
17.4  Andreasen Joan Hendrik 2179 -  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 ½ - ½ 
Round 3 on 2008/11/15 at 15:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 64   Paraguay (PAR) Rtg 2 : 2 

49.1  Amir Karim 2265 - GM Franco Ocampos Zenon 2501 0 - 1 
49.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 - FM Patriarca Luis 2318 1 - 0 
49.3  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 - FM Kropff Ricardo 2286 0 - 1 
49.4  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 - FM Peralta Eduardo 2257 1 - 0 
Round 4 on 2008/11/16 at 15:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 84   South Africa 
(RSA) 

Rtg 2 : 2 

36.1  Amir Karim 2265 - IM Solomon Kenny 2337 0 - 1 
36.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 - CM Steel Henry Robert 2280 ½ - ½ 
36.3  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 - CM Cawdery Daniel 2265 1 - 0 



36.4  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 - IM 
Mabusela Johanne 
Mayedi 

2273 ½ - ½ 

Round 5 on 2008/11/17 at 15:00 

Bo. 98   Wales (WLS) Rtg - 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg ½ :3½ 

33.1 FM Jones Richard S 2307 -  Amir Karim 2265 ½ - ½ 
33.2  Kett Tim 2272 -  Waqar Mohamed 2207 0 - 1 
33.3  Blackburn Jonathan Lb 2175 -  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 0 - 1 
33.4  Spice Alan 2173 -  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 0 - 1 
Round 6 on 2008/11/19 at 15:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 71   New Zealand 
(NZL) 

Rtg 1 : 3 

27.1  Amir Karim 2265 - GM Chandler Murray G 2515 0 - 1 
27.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 - FM Smith Robert W 2316 1 - 0 
27.3  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 - FM Nokes Roger I 2293 0 - 1 
27.4  Wahid Hussain 0 - FM Lukey Stephen G 2271 0 - 1 
Round 7 on 2008/11/20 at 15:00 

Bo. 113   Netherlands Antilles 
(AHO) 

Rtg - 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg 2 : 2 

41.1 IM Grooten Hermann 2376 -  Amir Karim 2265 1 - 0 
41.2  Mensing Fabio 2125 -  Waqar Mohamed 2207 0 - 1 
41.3  Maduro Sherman 2039 -  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 1 - 0 
41.4  Flanders Cander 2027 -  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 0 - 1 
Round 8 on 2008/11/21 at 15:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 93   Jordan (JOR) Rtg 3½: ½ 

36.1  Amir Karim 2265 -  Samhouri Bilal 2205 1 - 0 
36.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 - FM Rimawi B T 2221 1 - 0 
36.3  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 - FM Mansour Sameer 2285 1 - 0 
36.4  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 - FM Samhouri A 2378 ½ - ½ 
Round 9 on 2008/11/22 at 15:00 

Bo. 43   Latvia (LAT) Rtg - 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg 4 : 0 

30.1 GM Miezis Normunds 2557 -  Amir Karim 2265 1 - 0 
30.2 GM Sveshnikov Evgeny 2525 -  Waqar Mohamed 2207 1 - 0 
30.3 GM Meijers Viesturs 2514 -  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 1 - 0 
30.4 GM Lanka Zigurds 2491 -  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 1 - 0 
Round 10 on 2008/11/23 at 15:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 95   Luxembourg 
(LUX) 

Rtg 1½:2½ 

36.1  Amir Karim 2265 - IM Berend Fred 2345 0 - 1 
36.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 - IM Bakalarz Mietek 2330 ½ - ½ 
36.3  Butt Khalil Ur Rehman 0 -  Jeitz Christian 2251 0 - 1 
36.4  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 -  Gengler Pierre 2200 1 - 0 
Round 11 on 2008/11/25 at 10:00 

Bo. 130   Pakistan (PAK) Rtg - 101   Nicaragua 
(NCA) 

Rtg 3½: ½ 

40.1  Amir Karim 2265 -  Espinoza Felix 2243 1 - 0 
40.2  Waqar Mohamed 2207 -  Picado Jorge 2219 1 - 0 



40.3  Ahmed Haseeb 2253 - FM Bravo William 2157 ½ - ½ 
40.4  Wahid Hussain 0 -  Alfaro William 2200 1 - 0 
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